

S.C.-121/2023
S.T.- 44(07)/2023

Order no.04
06-05-2024

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghy Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.1.

Out of four(4) accd. persons on court bail, two(2) are present by filing hazirah and rest two(2) are absent by filing a petition praying for being represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

To 29-07-24 for evidence of csw no.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).