

Order No.21

16.11.24

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-1.

Steps taken in respect of all the accd persons who are on CB.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave today.

Smt. Arundhati Bhattacharyya nee Chakrabartyy, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Chinsurah, Hooghly is in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **12.02.25** for further examination in chief of PW-1.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ(I/C)

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court(I/C)
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

-